
Contract Award Notice 

No : PL.01.01/14/PORACC/IDRIP/X/2023 

Date : October 16th, 2023 

 

 

1. General Information 

Project: P170874-Indonesia Disaster Resilience Initiatives Project (IDRIP) 

Loan/Credit/TF Info: IBRD-89800 

Purchaser: Badan Meteorologi, Klimatologi dan Geofisika – BMKG 

(Meteorological, Climatological and Geophysical Agency) 

Address : Jl. Angkasa I No. 2 Kemayoran, Jakarta Pusat 10610 

RFB No: ID-BMKG-371955-GO-RFB 

Procurement Method: RFB- Request for Bids, single stage - one envelope 

Description: Procurement of Portable Accelerograph 

 

2. Bidders that submitted Bids 

No Bidders Name Read Out Bid Price Evaluated Bid Price 

1 PT Anomali Lintas Cakrawala IDR 7,589,885,000 IDR 7,584,665,000 

2 PT LEN Industri (Persero) IDR 8,675,691,140 IDR 8,675,691,140 

3 PT Lexindo Cakra Lestari IDR 6,815,000,000 IDR 6,815,000,000 

4 PT Mindotama Avia Teknik IDR 9,186,450,000 IDR 9,186,450,000 

 

3. Bidders whose Bids were rejected (either as nonresponsive or as not 
meeting qualification criteria, or were not evaluated) 

No Bidders Name Reason 

1 PT LEN Industri (Persero) bid is responsive but it’s not the 
lowest price 

2 PT Lexindo Cakra Lestari a. Financial Capability : Not 
Submitted 



b. Specific Experience : Not 
Submitted 

c. Manufacturer’s Experience : No 
information 

d. Manufacturer’s Authorization : 

Not Submitted 

3 PT Mindotama Avia Teknik Financial Capability : Financial 

Statements : 2021 – 2022 Not 

Audited 

 

4. The Successful Bidder 

PT. Anomali Lintas Cakrawala  

Gedung Patra Jasa Floor 17, Room 1701 

Jl. Jend. Gatot Subroto Kav 32-34, Kel. Kuningan Timur Kec. Setiabudi, Jakarta  

12950 Indonesia  

Contract Bid Price : IDR 7,584,665,000 

Duration of Contract: until November 30th, 2024 

 

5. Scope of Work :   

1. Procurement of Portable Accelerograph 

2. Equipment Delivery 

3. Seismic Equipment Installation 

4. Training BMKG  

5. Factory Visit 

6. Equipment Training 

7. The Report 

 

        Pokja Pemilihan IDRIP BMKG 


